
8062/13 Religious Studies Paper 1 Morning 1h 45m

1CS0 01 Citizenship Studies Paper 1 Afternoon 1h 45m

8461/1F and 1H Biology Paper 1 (both tiers) Morning 1h 45m

8464/B/1F and 1H Combined Science: Trilogy – Biology Paper 1 (both tiers) Morning 1h 15m

Wednesday 17 May C720U10-1 English Literature Component 1 Morning 2h 

1HI0 10-13 History Paper 1: Thematic study and historic environment Morning 1h 15m

8132/1 Business Paper 1 Afternoon 1h 45m

Friday 19 May 1MA1 1F/1H Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier Morning 1h 30m

8462/1F and 1H Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) 1h 45m

8464/C/1F and 1H Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)

8035/1 Geography Paper 1 Afternoon 1h 30m

8658/LF French Paper 1: Listening Foundation Tier 35m

8658/RF French Paper 3: Reading Foundation Tier 45m

8658/LH French Paper 1: Listening Higher Tier 45m

8658/RH French Paper 3: Reading Higher Tier 1h

8062/13 Religious studies Paper 2 Afternoon 1h 45m

C720U20-1 English Literature Component 2 Morning 2h 30m

1CS0 02 Citizenship Studies Paper 2 Afternoon 1h 45m

R041 Reducing the risk of sports injuries Afternoon 1h

8463/1F and 1H Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) 1h 45m

8464/P/1F and 1H Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) 1h 15m

R018 Health and well-being for child development Afternoon 1h 15m

Friday 26 May 

1EN0 01 English  Language Paper 1: Fiction and Imaginative Writing Morning 1h 45m

8658/WF French Paper 4: Writing Foundation Tier 1h

8658/WH French Paper 4: Writing Higher Tier 1h 15m

Tuesday 6 June

1MA1 2F /2H Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) both tiers Morning 1h 30m

1HI0 2A-2W History Paper 2: British depth study & Period study Afternoon 1h 45m

Thursday 8 June

8035/2 Geography Paper 2 Morning 1h 30m

8461/2F and 2H Biology Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 45m

8464/B/2F and 2H Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 15m

1EN0 02 English Language Paper 2: Non-Fiction and Transactional Writing Morning 2h 05m

8132/2 Business Paper 2 Afternoon 1h 45m

8462/2F and 2H Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 45m

8464/C/2F and 2H Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 15m

1MA1 3F /3H Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) both tiers Morning 1h 30m

1MU0 03 Music Component 3: Appraising Afternoon 1h 45m

1HI0 30-33 History Paper 3: Modern depth study Morning 1h 20m

8463/2F and 2H Physics Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 45m

8464/P/2F and 2H Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 15m

8035/3 Geography Paper 3 Afternoon 1h 15m

Monday 19 June 8552/W Design & Technology Morning 2h

Tuesday 20 June C560UA0-1 Food Preparation and Nutrition Component 1 (Written) Morning 1h 45m

Wednesday 28 June

GCSE exams are timetabled in common exam slots agreed by all exam boards under the Joint Council for Qualifications (JCQ).                                                                              

The starting time of all exams in Morning Session is 9.00am. The starting time of all exams in Afternoon Session is 1.00pm.

Morning

No timetabled exams 

Date

Wednesday 24 May

Monday 22 May

Thursday 18 May

Tuesday 16 May

Week 2

Monday 15 May

Date Examination                               

code

Subject Time Duration

CONTINGENCY DAY/MORNING AND AFTERNOON

Summer 2023 Examination Timetable

Week 1 

DurationTimeSubject

Morning

CONTINGENCY SESSION/ AFTERNOON

Afternoon 

Morning

Morning

No timetabled examination

Week 4

Date Examination                          

code

Examination                               

code

Thursday 25 May

Date Examination                          

code

Subject Time

Wednesday  14 June 

Friday 9 June

Wednesday 7 June

Monday 5 June 

Week 3

Duration

Afternoon

Tuesday 23 May

Duration

Week 5

Date Examination                          

code

Subject Time Duration

Morning

CONTINGENCY SESSION/ AFTERNOON

Subject Time

Thursday 15 June 

Friday 16 June 

Monday 12 June

Tuesday 13 June


